



ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION: MAUI LN, ACAPULCO DR, JESSICA WAY
 ROWLETT, TEXAS

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Texas Civil Construction		HQS Construction		Cam-Crete Contracting, Inc.		Tri-Con Services		Ratliff Hardscape	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
BASE BID													
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 34,620.00	\$ 34,620.00
2	SWPPP FOR EROSION CONTROL & IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
5	SITE PREPARATION, INCLUDING CLEARING AND REMOVAL OF ANY CRUSH, TREES OR ANY ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
6	SAWCUT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (ALL THICKNESS), INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	SY	3444	\$ 10.00	\$ 34,440.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 72,324.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 68,880.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 61,992.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 83,689.20
7	SAWCUT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK (ALL THICKNESS), INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	SF	229	\$ 1.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 533.57	\$ 1.75	\$ 400.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,374.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 824.40
8	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN, POST AND FOUNDATION, INCLUDING RETAINAGE OF SIGN FOR REINSTALLATION AND DISPOSAL OF ALL OTHER ELEMENTS, INCLUDING PLACEMENT OF SELECT FILL IN EXCAVATED AREA, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
9	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC GUARDRAIL, POSTS, AND FOUNDATION, AND DISPOSAL OF ALL OTHER ELEMENTS, INCLUDING PLACEMENT OF SELECT FILL IN EXCAVATED AREA, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	LF	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE STROM DRAIN PIPE (ALL SIZES), INCLUDING SAWCUTTING, TRENCH SAFETY, AND DISPOSAL, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	LF	289	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,046.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,335.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,340.00
11	SAWCUT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING (ALL THICKNESS), INCLUDING NECESSARY SAWCUTTING, HAULING AND DISPOSAL AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	SF	165	\$ 5.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 384.45	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,188.00
12	8" CONCRETE ALLEY APPROACH, INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	77	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,621.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 7,161.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 6,237.00
13	6" RECYCLED FLEXIBLE BASE, INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	3162	\$ 13.00	\$ 41,106.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,229.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 56,916.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 63,240.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 53,121.60
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT (ALL THICKNESS) INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	2675	\$ 73.00	\$ 195,275.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 235,400.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 195,275.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 248,775.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 173,340.00
15	REINFORCED HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT (ALL THICKNESS) INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	250	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 75.60	\$ 18,900.00
16	REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (ALL THICKNESS) INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION, CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRIVEWAY, 2" FLEXURAL BASE AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	750	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 71.82	\$ 53,865.00
17	REINFORCED HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (ALL THICKNESS) INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION, CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRIVEWAY, 2" FLEXIBLE BASE AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	100	\$ 117.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 81.54	\$ 8,154.00
18	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE INTEGRAL CURB CAST MONOLITHICALLY WITH ALLEY CONSTRUCTION, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	LF	1189	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,323.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,835.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,512.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,378.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,268.00
19	REINFORCED CONCRETE CURBED FLUME (ALL THICKNESS) INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION, CONNECTION TO EXISTING CONCRETE CHANNEL AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	24	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 106.38	\$ 2,553.12
20	6" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE CHANNEL LINER, INCLUDING NECESSARY CONNECTION TO THE EXISTING CHANNEL, SLOPE PREPARATION, REINFORCING, FORMS, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SF	165	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 11.11	\$ 1,833.15	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 8.28	\$ 1,366.20
21	5'X2' AASHTO M273 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT(FILL < 2'), INCLUDING ALL SUBGRADE PREPARATION, BEDDING, CHAMFERING OF OUTFALL TO MATCH SLOPE, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR, AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	LF	275	\$ 328.00	\$ 90,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 151,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 145,200.00
22	REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM TRANSITION SECTION, INCLUDING FIELD CONNECTION TO EXISTING CIRCULAR RCP STORM DRAIN, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	LF	14	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5,040.00
23	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (ALL THICKNESS) INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION, CONNECTION TO EXISTING SIDEWALK AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SF	208	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,456.00
24	REINFORCED CONCRETE ACCESSIBLE RAMP, TXDOT TYPE 1, INCLUDING ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
25	REINFORCED CONCRETE ACCESSIBLE RAMP, TXDOT TYPE 7, INCLUDING ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	EA	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00
26	REINSTALLATION OF SIGNAGE, INCLUDING INSTALLATION OF POST AND FOUNDATION, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,040.00
27	SOLID BLOCK SOD TO MATCH EXISTING TURF, INCLUDING ANY NECESSARY TOPSOIL, WATER AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	SY	1092	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,644.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 14,414.40
28	TRAFFIC GUARDRAIL, INCLUDING FOUNDATION, POSTS, RAIL, TERMINALS, CONNECTION TO EXISTING GUARDRAIL AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LF	111	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,663.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,990.00
29	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF WOODEN PRIVACY FENCE (ALL HEIGHTS) AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY INSPECTOR	LF	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
30	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION TO DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,450.50	\$ 1,450.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
31	REPAIR, CORRECTION AND REINSTALLATION OF PRIVATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00
32	FURNISHING & INSTALLING GEOGRID FOR CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT, PER TXDOT SS 5001	SY	3162	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,648.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,324.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 11,067.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 13,438.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 11,383.20
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$ 587,493.00		\$ 635,267.17		\$ 640,504.75		\$ 653,200.00		\$ 698,110.12



ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION: MAUI LN, ACAPULCO DR, JESSICA WAY
 ROWLETT, TEXAS

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	RBR Infrastructure & Road		Axis Contracting, Inc.		New World Contracting, LLC		KIK Underground, LLC		KenDo Contracting	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
BASE BID													
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 36,344.00	\$ 36,344.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	SWPPP FOR EROSION CONTROL & IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 2,481.00	\$ 2,481.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,178.00	\$ 9,178.00	\$ 6,201.00	\$ 6,201.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
5	SITE PREPARATION, INCLUDING CLEARING AND REMOVAL OF ANY CRUSH, TREES OR ANY ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 18,580.00	\$ 18,580.00	\$ 4,438.00	\$ 4,438.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
6	SAWCUT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (ALL THICKNESS), INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	SY	3444	\$ 14.50	\$ 49,938.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 61,992.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 55,104.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 68,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 103,320.00
7	SAWCUT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK (ALL THICKNESS), INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	SF	229	\$ 14.50	\$ 3,320.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,061.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 916.00
8	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN, POST AND FOUNDATION, INCLUDING RETAINAGE OF SIGN FOR REINSTALLATION AND DISPOSAL OF ALL OTHER ELEMENTS, INCLUDING PLACEMENT OF SELECT FILL IN EXCAVATED AREA, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
9	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC GUARDRAIL, POSTS, AND FOUNDATION, AND DISPOSAL OF ALL OTHER ELEMENTS, INCLUDING PLACEMENT OF SELECT FILL IN EXCAVATED AREA, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	LF	60	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE STROM DRAIN PIPE (ALL SIZES), INCLUDING SAWCUTTING, TRENCH SAFETY, AND DISPOSAL, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	LF	289	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,358.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 19,652.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,115.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 27,455.00
11	SAWCUT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING (ALL THICKNESS), INCLUDING NECESSARY SAWCUTTING, HAULING AND DISPOSAL AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	SF	165	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,155.00
12	8" CONCRETE ALLEY APPROACH, INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	77	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 6,083.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 7,161.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,545.00
13	6" RECYCLED FLEXIBLE BASE, INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	3162	\$ 17.00	\$ 53,754.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 52,173.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 116,994.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 63,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 79,050.00
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT (ALL THICKNESS) INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	2675	\$ 74.00	\$ 197,950.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 224,700.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 179,225.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 238,075.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 254,125.00
15	REINFORCED HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT (ALL THICKNESS) INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	250	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00
16	REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (ALL THICKNESS) INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION, CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRIVEWAY, 2" FLEXURAL BASE AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	750	\$ 78.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,500.00
17	REINFORCED HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (ALL THICKNESS) INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION, CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRIVEWAY, 2" FLEXIBLE BASE AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	100	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
18	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE INTEGRAL CURB CAST MONOLITHICALLY WITH ALLEY CONSTRUCTION, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	LF	1189	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,567.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,268.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,701.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,780.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,701.00
19	REINFORCED CONCRETE CURBED FLUME (ALL THICKNESS) INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION, CONNECTION TO EXISTING CONCRETE CHANNEL AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	24	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
20	6" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE CHANNEL LINER, INCLUDING NECESSARY CONNECTION TO THE EXISTING CHANNEL, SLOPE PREPARATION, REINFORCING, FORMS, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SF	165	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,475.00
21	5'X2' AASHTO M273 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT(FILL < 2'), INCLUDING ALL SUBGRADE PREPARATION, BEDDING, CHAMFERING OF OUTFALL TO MATCH SLOPE, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR, AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	LF	275	\$ 618.00	\$ 169,950.00	\$ 409.00	\$ 112,475.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 179,025.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 55,000.00
22	REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM TRANSITION SECTION, INCLUDING FIELD CONNECTION TO EXISTING CIRCULAR RCP STORM DRAIN, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	LF	14	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,300.00
23	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (ALL THICKNESS) INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION, CONNECTION TO EXISTING SIDEWALK AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SF	208	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,080.00
24	REINFORCED CONCRETE ACCESSIBLE RAMP, TXDOT TYPE 1, INCLUDING ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
25	REINFORCED CONCRETE ACCESSIBLE RAMP, TXDOT TYPE 7, INCLUDING ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	REINSTALLATION OF SIGNAGE, INCLUDING INSTALLATION OF POST AND FOUNDATION, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
27	SOLID BLOCK SOD TO MATCH EXISTING TURF, INCLUDING ANY NECESSARY TOPSOIL, WATER AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	SY	1092	\$ 16.00	\$ 17,472.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 18,564.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,104.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,190.00
28	TRAFFIC GUARDRAIL, INCLUDING FOUNDATION, POSTS, RAIL, TERMINALS, CONNECTION TO EXISTING GUARDRAIL AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LF	111	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 9,768.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 10,989.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,990.00
29	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF WOODEN PRIVACY FENCE (ALL HEIGHTS) AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY INSPECTOR	LF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
30	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION TO DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 12,403.00	\$ 12,403.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
31	REPAIR, CORRECTION AND REINSTALLATION OF PRIVATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 12,403.00	\$ 12,403.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
32	FURNISHING & INSTALLING GEOGRID FOR CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT, PER TXDOT SS 5001	SY	3162	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,114.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,486.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,324.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,972.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 23,715.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$ 699,785.00		\$ 738,330.00		\$ 766,142.00		\$ 843,382.00		\$ 874,117.00



ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION: MAUI LN, ACAPULCO DR, JESSICA WAY
 ROWLETT, TEXAS

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Advance Contracting Group		Camino Construction, LP		Excel Trenching		FNH Construction, LLC		
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	
BASE BID												
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
2	SWPPP FOR EROSION CONTROL & IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
5	SITE PREPARATION, INCLUDING CLEARING AND REMOVAL OF ANY CRUSH, TREES OR ANY ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
6	SAWCUT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (ALL THICKNESS), INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	SY	3444	\$ 14.00	\$ 48,216.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 68,880.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 216,972.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 68,880.00	
7	SAWCUT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK (ALL THICKNESS), INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	SF	229	\$ 3.00	\$ 687.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,809.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,580.00	
8	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN, POST AND FOUNDATION, INCLUDING RETAINAGE OF SIGN FOR REINSTALLATION AND DISPOSAL OF ALL OTHER ELEMENTS, INCLUDING PLACEMENT OF SELECT FILL IN EXCAVATED AREA, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	
9	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC GUARDRAIL, POSTS, AND FOUNDATION, AND DISPOSAL OF ALL OTHER ELEMENTS, INCLUDING PLACEMENT OF SELECT FILL IN EXCAVATED AREA, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	LF	60	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	
10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE STROM DRAIN PIPE (ALL SIZES), INCLUDING SAWCUTTING, TRENCH SAFETY, AND DISPOSAL, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	LF	289	\$ 200.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,450.00	
11	SAWCUT, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING (ALL THICKNESS), INCLUDING NECESSARY SAWCUTTING, HAULING AND DISPOSAL AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE.	SF	165	\$ 2.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,300.00	
12	8" CONCRETE ALLEY APPROACH, INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	77	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,315.00	
13	6" RECYCLED FLEXIBLE BASE, INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	3162	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,972.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 63,240.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 53,754.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 49,327.20	
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT (ALL THICKNESS) INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	2675	\$ 80.00	\$ 214,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 227,375.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 214,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 227,375.00	
15	REINFORCED HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT (ALL THICKNESS) INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	250	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	
16	REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (ALL THICKNESS) INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION, CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRIVEWAY, 2" FLEXURAL BASE AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	750	\$ 85.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 63,750.00	
17	REINFORCED HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (ALL THICKNESS) INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION, CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRIVEWAY, 2" FLEXIBLE BASE AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	100	\$ 91.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	
18	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE INTEGRAL CURB CAST MONOLITHICALLY WITH ALLEY CONSTRUCTION, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	LF	1189	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,323.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,890.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,780.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,512.00	
19	REINFORCED CONCRETE CURBED FLUME (ALL THICKNESS) INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION, CONNECTION TO EXISTING CONCRETE CHANNEL AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SY	24	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	
20	6" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE CHANNEL LINER, INCLUDING NECESSARY CONNECTION TO THE EXISTING CHANNEL, SLOPE PREPARATION, REINFORCING, FORMS, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SF	165	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,250.00	
21	5'X2' AASHTO M273 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT(FILL < 2'), INCLUDING ALL SUBGRADE PREPARATION, BEDDING, CHAMFERING OF OUTFALL TO MATCH SLOPE, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR, AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	LF	275	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 302,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 151,250.00	
22	REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM TRANSITION SECTION, INCLUDING FIELD CONNECTION TO EXISTING CIRCULAR RCP STORM DRAIN, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	LF	14	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,700.00	
23	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (ALL THICKNESS) INCLUDING NECESSARY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE PREPARATION, CONNECTION TO EXISTING SIDEWALK AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	SF	208	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,160.00	
24	REINFORCED CONCRETE ACCESSIBLE RAMP, TXDOT TYPE 1, INCLUDING ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
25	REINFORCED CONCRETE ACCESSIBLE RAMP, TXDOT TYPE 7, INCLUDING ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
26	REINSTALLATION OF SIGNAGE, INCLUDING INSTALLATION OF POST AND FOUNDATION, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	
27	SOLID BLOCK SOD TO MATCH EXISTING TURF, INCLUDING ANY NECESSARY TOPSOIL, WATER AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	SY	1092	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,920.00	
28	TRAFFIC GUARDRAIL, INCLUDING FOUNDATION, POSTS, RAIL, TERMINALS, CONNECTION TO EXISTING GUARDRAIL AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LF	111	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,330.00	
29	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF WOODEN PRIVACY FENCE (ALL HEIGHTS) AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY INSPECTOR	LF	100	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	
30	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION TO DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
31	REPAIR, CORRECTION AND REINSTALLATION OF PRIVATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM, AND ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
32	FURNISHING & INSTALLING GEOGRID FOR CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT, PER TXDOT SS 5001	SY	3162	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,648.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,324.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,296.00	
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$ 934,013.00		\$ 934,029.00		\$ 995,232.00		\$ 1,051,695.20	